## Tijaria Polypipes Limited



Date: 26/04/2021

To,
The Manager,
Department of Corporate Services
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai- 400001
Scrip Code: 533629

To,
Listing Compliances,
National Stock Exchange of India
Limited,
Exchange Plaza,
Bandra Kurla Complex,
Mumbai-400051
Company Symbol: TIJARIA

Sub: Compliance Certificate as per Regulation 40(9) SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the half year ended 31st March, 2021.

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to the above captioned subject, Please find enclosed herewith Compliance Certificate as per Regulation 40(9) & 40(10) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the half year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2021.

This is for your kind information and necessary records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Tijaria Polypipes Limited

Ankita Khangelwal

(Company Secretary & Compliance Officer)

M.No. A50855

## PIPING SOLUTIONS

E-mail: info@tijaria-pipes.com

Regd. Office / Works: SP-1-2316, RIICO Industrial Area Ramchandrapura, Sitapura Extn. Jaipur-302022 (Raj.) India. CIN - L25209RJ2006PLC022828

## CERTIFICATE UNDER REGULATION 40(9) OF SEBI (LISTING OBLIGATIONS AND **DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS) REGULATIONS, 2015**

## FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED 31<sup>ST</sup> MARCH 2021

I have examined all Share Transfer Deeds, Memorandum of Transfers, Registers, files and other documents relating to Tijaria Polypipes Limited having its registered office at SP-1-2316 RIICO Industrial Area, Ramchandrapura, Sitapura Extension Jaipur (Rajasthan)- 302022 maintained by LINK INTIME INDIA PVT. LTD., a Registrar & Share Transfer Agent (RTA) having its registered office at C-101, 247 PARK, L.B.S. MARG, VIKHROLI (WEST), MUMBAI -400083, India pertaining to transfer of equity shares of the company for the period from 01st October, 2020 to 31st March 2021 for the purpose of issuing a Certificate as per Regulation 40(9) of securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligation and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and based on the information provided by the Company, I hereby certify that the during half year ended on 31<sup>st</sup> March 2021

- A) No Share Certificate(s) relating to the Share Transfer form(s) has been received during the period from 01st October, 2020 to 31st March 2021; and
- **B)** Any other information, if applicable- **Not Applicable**

For Naredi Vinod & Associates **Company Secretaries** 

NAREDI

VINOD KUMAR Digitally signed by VINOD KUMAR NAREDI Date: 2021.04.24 12:05:42 +05'30'

Place: Jaipur Date: 24/04/2021

(Vinod Kumar Naredi) **Proprietor** Membership. No. A20453 **CP NO. 7994** 

**UDIN number A020453C000171120**